PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INEOS SILICAS LIMITED	06/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INEOS HEALTHCARE LIMITED	
Street Address:	Bank Quay, 4 Liverpool Road	
City:	Warrington	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WA5 1AB	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12828462

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)706-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3127017818

Email: ipdocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Mayer Brown LLP, attn. William J. Cassin

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2828

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10345869

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William J. Cassin

Total Attachments: 2

source=10345869_Assignment_from_Ineos_Silicas_to_Ineos_Healthcare#page1.tif source=10345869_Assignment_from_Ineos_Silicas_to_Ineos_Healthcare#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024963 FRAME: 0081 J \$40.00 12828

501286200

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 15th day of June 2007 BETWEEN INEOS SILICAS LIMITED (formerly CROSFIELD LIMITED) a company organised under the laws of the United Kingdom, of Bank Quay, Warrington, WA5 1AB, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part

AND

INEOS HEALTHCARE LIMITED a company organised under the laws of the United Kingdom, of Bank Quay, 4 Liverpool Road, Warrington, WA5 1AB, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part

WHEREAS

- a) the Assignor is the owner of the patent applications and patents set out in the Schedule to this assignment (hereinafter called "the Applications")
- b) the parties hereto entered into an agreement that the Applications be transferred from the Assignor to the Assignee NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH

pursuant to the agreement and in consideration of the sum of £1.00 paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor as beneficial owner assigns to the Assignee the entire ownership and benefit of the Applications, the rights, title and interest therein, all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities arising or accrued therefrom free from all encumbrances to the intent that the Applications and any Patent granted thereon shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee to hold unto the Assignee absolutely

IN WITNESS WHEREOF

the parties hereto have caused their respective signatures to be hereunto affixed the day and year first above written.

For and on behalf of

INEOS SILICAS LIMITED

Name: Dr lain Hogan

Position: CEO

For and on behalf of

INEOS HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Name: Gary Corsi

Position: CEO

SCHEDULE OF RIGHTS ASSIGNED "the Applications"

Country	Appln.No.
Brazil	PI9812223-1
Canada	2,303,820
China	ZL98809233.6
China	200610092802.5
Hungary	P0004527
Japan	2000-512558
Mexico	PA/A/2000/002379
Mexico	PA/A/2006/010085
New Zealand	503136
PCT	PCT/GB1998/02834
Poland	P-339079
Poland	P 380 111
South Korea	10-2000-7002892
South Korea	10-2007-7001491
UK	9720061.2
US	09/508,923
	10/615,797
US	

RECORDED: 08/06/2007

RECORDED: 09/09/2010

PATENT

REEL - 02/1963 EDAME - 0093